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REVISED BRIGADE ROUTINE CIRCULAR NO: - 95 DATED-02.04.2016

Y
Sub: Revision of Schedule of fees in respect of hiring of Fire Engines &
An;llbular?ce, Capitation fee of high & low rise buildings etc. for the period
01" April 2016 to 31% March 2017.
Ref: C.A/FRM/30dt. 18.01.2016-
Sr.
Description bgd Proposed Rate
No. Existing Rate (From 01.04.16 to 31.03.17)
Rs. 35/- (Rs. Thirty Five) per Sq. | Rs. 39/- (Rs. Thirty Nine) per
mtrs. Subject to minimum. of | Sq. mtrs. Subject to minimum
Scrutiny fees for High- Rupees 1,75,000/- (Rs. One | of Rupees 1,95,000/- (Rs. One
; | Rise Building having Lakh Seventy Five Thousand) | Lakh Ninety Five Thousand)
per building up to 5000.00 Sq. | per building up to 5000.00 Sq.

height 24 meters and ™
above

mtrs. (Five Thousand Sq. mtrs of
gross built up area of the
building)

mtrs. (Five Thousand Sq. mtrs
of gross built up area of the
building)

Scrutiny fees for Low-
Rise building having
height less than 24
meters

Rs. 19/- (Rs. Nineteen) per Sq.
mtrs. Subject to minimum of Rs.
95,000/- (Rs. Ninety Five
Thousand) per building up to
5000.00 Sq. mtrs. (Five
Thousand Sq. mtrs.) of gross
built-up area of the building.

Rs. 21/- (Rs. Twenty One) per
Sq. mirs. Subject to minimum
of Rs. 1,05000/- (Rs. One
Lakh Five Thousand) per
building up to 5000.00 Sq.
mtrs. (Five Thousand Sq.
mtrs.) of gross built-up area of
the building.

K.
For hiring of Fire Engine

for standby duty (Cost of
repair additional

Fee: Rs. 7,260/~ for the first 3
hrs. Or part thereof and Rs.
2450/- for each additional hour
or fraction thereof (Exclusive of
charges for the attendance of

the staff).

Deposit: Rs. 32,220/- for first 6
hrs. Or part thereof (Including
deposit for items No. 11) and
Rs.14,500/- for each additional 3
hrs. or fraction thereof.

Fee: Rs. 7,990/- for the first 3
hrs. Or part thereof and Rs.
2700/- for each additional hour
or fraction thereof (Exclusive of
charges for the attendance of

the staff).

Deposit: Deposit Nill as per
MCGM Circular under no.
BDD/204 dt. 21.11.2005

For hiring of special Fire
Engine such as T.T.L. 30
& 37 Mtrs., Snorkel unit
for special work or
Garlanding (Cost of ‘7
repairing additional)

Fee: Rs. 24170/- for first 3 heurs
or part thereof and Rs. 6080/- for
each additional hours Or fraction
thereof. (Exclusive of charges
for the attendance of the staff)

Fee: Rs. 26,590/~ for first 3
hours or part thereof and Rs.
6690/- for each additional
hours Or fraction thereof.
(Exclusive of charges for the
attendance of the staff)

v

Deposit: Rs. 80,540/- for first 6
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